506302526 10/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6349275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG-HSING TENG	10/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPERO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1F., NO. 805, SEC. 2, ZHANGSHUI RD.
Internal Address:	XIHU TOWNSHIP
City:	CHANGHUA COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	51447

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D774372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)216-1630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (770) 246-2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com
Correspondent Name: WANG LAW FIRM, INC.

Address Line 1: 4989 PEACHTREE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K-003.D018/CFP-6835
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HSU
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Hsu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=K-003D018_CFP-6835_Assignment-to-Spero#page1.tif

PATENT 506302526 REEL: 054050 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT DEED

1. Name of ASSIGNOR(S): CHUNG-HSING TI			
Address of ASSIGNOR(S): No. 429, Xincuo R	d., Wufeng Dist., Taichung City 413, Taiwan		
2. Name of ASSIGNEE(S): SPERO CORPORATION			
Address of ASSIGNEE(S): 1F., NO. 805, SEC. 2, ZHANGSHUI RD., XIHU TOWNSHIP,			
CHANGHUA CO	UNTY 51447, TAIWAN		
Whereas, I/We, CHUNG-HSING TENG			
hereafter referred to as an applicant(s) or assignor(s),	, have invented new and useful improvements titled		
WRENCH Pat. No. D774,372			
, in co	nsideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has		
conveyed and hereby does evidence such conveyance a	into said assignees, assignor's entire right to the said		
invention in the United States, and the full and exclusion	usive right, title, and interest in and to any and all		
Patents which may be granted therefore in the Unit	ted States. I/We hereby authorize and request the		
Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	e to issue said United States Patent to said assignee,		
of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same	ne for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and		
behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	e term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully		
and entirely as the same would have been held by me h	ad this assignment and sale not been made.		
and a composition of the composi			
Whereas I/We, SPERO CORPORATION			
hereafter referred to as the assignee(s), is/are desirous	•		
same for said improvements entitled WRENCH			
	, in consideration of Ten US dollars,		
said assigners has conveyed and hereby does eviden	•		
entire right to the said invention in the United States,			
and to any and all Patents which may be granted there			
request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trade assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to			
and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end			
fully and entirely as the same would have been held by			
	me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed date: Oct. 13, 2020			
	CHARL HOTHER TENC		
Name of Assignor(s): CHUNG-HSING TENG	CHUNG-HSING TENG		
	Signature(s):V		
Name of Assignee(s): SPERO CORPORATION	33		
	Signature(s): Yen-Hung LIN v		
	Typed/Printed name: Yen-Hung LIN		
	Position: President		

RECORDED: 10/14/2020

PATENT REEL: 054050 FRAME: 0732